PUBLISH: Monday, October 30, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, November 1, 2017.

Certified to before me this October 30, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/27/2017 to 10/11/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/1/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

Berne Police Department
Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Dental Services

Grimm's Auto

I.C.O. Training Fund

Innovative Concepts

Lehman Feed Mill

Monroe Water Department

Park Center

Patrick R Miller

Selking International

Summit Radiology, PC

Tri-State First Aid

Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture
Waste Management

Tri County Excavating

Geneva Municipal Utilities
Hometown Health Care

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
David Lombard, PHD

Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
Uricks Trucking

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Stationair's Express

ESCO Communications, Inc.
Robert Judge M.D.

Joe H Construction
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
Timothy L. Barkey

Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee
Adams County Community Corrections
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
APCO International Inc

Advance Auto Parts

Matthew Lose

MacAllister Machinery Company
R & C Fence Inc

Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
Schindler Elevator Corporation

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

15,625.50
303.00
115.50

33.91
1,188.83
275.00
590.85
659.83
4.00
35.00
658.80
136.88
107,654.00
39.16
1,173.60
1,325.94
41.70
939.54
68.65
95.00
652.41
4,000.00
77.29
180.73
3,297.49
994.88
1,500.00
296.00
1,704.23
1,260.00
322.97
714.82
354.80
1,390.00
40.00
2,694.18

40,564.88

183.82

16.05
1,860.65
350.00
190.00
36.78
18.20
11.46
2,795.00
4218.88
1,898.31

Vendor

Berne Ready Mix

Berne Witness

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Decatur Daily Democrat
Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Indiana State Police

Kiess Electric

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Jay County REMC

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Mary Beery

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
US Bancorp

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg
Skillpath Seminars

Troyer's Market LLC

Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Deborah A. Schantz

Schwartz Steel LLC
News-Banner Publications
FlexPAC

RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

First Response

Brenda Alexander

Central Customer Charges

3M Electronic Monitoring
Indiana Department of Corrections
Indigital Telecom

Frontier

Bryant Combine Parts

John Deere Financial

Newegg Business

AccessLine Communications

U.S. Aggregates Inc.
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Amount

14,828.88
7.17
30.00
300.00
7.63
27775
2,568.02
90.40
192.00
50.00
42025
48.68
122.48
165.36
1,081.55
962.00
790.13
1,213.22
54.08
450.00
105.60
328.40
997.60
187,313.56
1,158.57
441.42
379.94
556.00
2,562.94
298.00
680.45
71.02
30.25
751.15
2,145.32
502.91
42.74
202.78
323.49
10,282.50
8,100.88
4312.87
147.12
369.69
626.91
2,650.16
206.33
895.25

10/30/2017




Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Electronic Strategies, Inc.

Jessica Nix

P&R Medical Connection Decatur
Mike Marbach

Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Wildman Uniform & Linen
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
M. Susana Worth

Praxair Distribution Inc
Ferguson Waterworks #1934
City of Decatur Utilities
Security Central

Jamie E & Carlee J Bryant
Von L & Dawn Balsiger
Wesley Haight

Dillion Stoltz

Leonard Fuhrmann

Ryan Green

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

100.00
12,362.50
255.19
49.00
39.60
161.85
8,381.39
6,847.66
1,483.62
77.34
181.50
42.45
12,844.30
531.64
349.00
4,872.00
1,992.00
96.00
120.00
70.00
67.99

Elite K-9 Inc.

Sentimental Productions

Ron Bollenbacher

Leonard Corral Jr.

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Jeremy Brown

Staples Business Advantage
Diamond Mowers Inc

Aquatek Water Treatment

B & B Farms

Jessica Bergdall

SHI International Corp

Source IT Technologies LLC
Advanced Disposal

Harold Vanhorn

Richard W, II & Kimberlee Weiland
MartinRiley Architects & Engineers
Good Samartain Mental Health

L & L's Harness Shop LLC

Triple L Farms

Grand Total
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404.83
65.00
123.20
228.00
6,556.96
693.51
408.48
141.33
485.35
126.00
17.25
1,489.35
6,709.50
79.04
65.06
5,664.00
500.00
1,420.00
191.00
1,161.11

530,185.97

10/30/2017



