

PUBLISH: Monday, October 30, 2017

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, November 1, 2017.

Certified to before me this October 30, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/27/2017 to 10/11/2017

Date Claims to be Paid: 11/1/2017

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	15,625.50	Berne Ready Mix	14,828.88
Berne Police Department	303.00	Berne Witness	7.17
Suburban Propane LP	115.50	Chef's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	33.91	City Of Berne	300.00
City Of Decatur	1,188.83	Decatur Hardware & Rental	7.63
Complete Printing Service	275.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	277.75
Decatur Dental Services	590.85	Gordon Food Service	2,568.02
Grimm's Auto	659.83	Hilty Engine Service	90.40
I.C.O. Training Fund	4.00	Indiana State Police	192.00
Innovative Concepts	35.00	Kiess Electric	50.00
Lehman Feed Mill	658.80	Mark S. Gresla, MD	420.25
Monroe Water Department	136.88	Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	48.68
Park Center	107,654.00	Parrish Electric/PhazPak Inc	122.48
Patrick R Miller	39.16	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	165.36
Selking International	1,173.60	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	1,081.55
Summit Radiology, PC	1,325.94	Treasurer of Adams County	962.00
Tri-State First Aid	41.70	West Payment Center	790.13
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	939.54	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	1,213.22
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	68.65	Jay County REMC	54.08
Myers Floor Covering & Furniture	95.00	Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	450.00
Waste Management	652.41	Mary Beery	105.60
Tri County Excavating	4,000.00	Summit City Reporting, Inc.	328.40
Geneva Municipal Utilities	77.29	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	997.60
Hometown Health Care	180.73	US Bancorp	187,313.56
Harvest Land Co-op	3,297.49	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	1,158.57
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	994.88	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	441.42
David Lombard, PHD	1,500.00	Thomas R Krueckeberg	379.94
Adams County Sheriff's Department	296.00	Skillpath Seminars	556.00
ERS Wireless Communications	1,704.23	Troyer's Market LLC	2,562.94
Uricks Trucking	1,260.00	Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	298.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	322.97	Deborah A. Schantz	680.45
Stationair's Express	714.82	Schwartz Steel LLC	71.02
ESCO Communications, Inc.	354.80	News-Banner Publications	30.25
Robert Judge M.D.	1,390.00	FlexPAC	751.15
Joe H Construction	40.00	RICOH USA, INC.	2,145.32
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	2,694.18	Decatur Ace Hardware	502.91
K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.	40,564.88	First Response	42.74
Timothy L. Barkey	183.82	Brenda Alexander	202.78
Highway Dept. - Lonnie Caffee	16.05	Central Customer Charges	323.49
Adams County Community Corrections	1,860.65	3M Electronic Monitoring	10,282.50
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	350.00	Indiana Department of Corrections	8,100.88
APCO International Inc	190.00	Indigital Telecom	4,312.87
Advance Auto Parts	36.78	Frontier	147.12
Matthew Lose	18.20	Bryant Combine Parts	369.69
MacAllister Machinery Company	11.46	John Deere Financial	626.91
R & C Fence Inc	2,795.00	Newegg Business	2,650.16
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	4,218.88	AccessLine Communications	206.33
Schindler Elevator Corporation	1,898.31	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	895.25

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	100.00	Elite K-9 Inc.	404.83
Electronic Strategies, Inc.	12,362.50	Sentimental Productions	65.00
Jessica Nix	255.19	Ron Bollenbacher	123.20
P&R Medical Connection Decatur	49.00	Leonard Corral Jr.	228.00
Mike Marbach	39.60	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	6,556.96
Churubusco Auto Electric, Inc.	161.85	Jeremy Brown	693.51
Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	8,381.39	Staples Business Advantage	408.48
Four U Packaging	6,847.66	Diamond Mowers Inc	141.33
Wildman Uniform & Linen	1,483.62	Aquatek Water Treatment	485.35
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	77.34	B & B Farms	126.00
M. Susana Worth	181.50	Jessica Bergdall	17.25
Praxair Distribution Inc	42.45	SHI International Corp	1,489.35
Ferguson Waterworks #1934	12,844.30	Source IT Technologies LLC	6,709.50
City of Decatur Utilities	531.64	Advanced Disposal	79.04
Security Central	349.00	Harold Vanhorn	65.06
Jamie E & Carlee J Bryant	4,872.00	Richard W, II & Kimberlee Weiland	5,664.00
Von L & Dawn Balsiger	1,992.00	MartinRiley Architects & Engineers	500.00
Wesley Haight	96.00	Good Samartain Mental Health	1,420.00
Dillion Stoltz	120.00	L & L's Harness Shop LLC	191.00
Leonard Fuhrmann	70.00	Triple L Farms	1,161.11
Ryan Green	67.99		
		Grand Total	<u><u>530,185.97</u></u>